
ALACHUA COUNTY CDBG HOUSING GRANT #18DB-OM-03-11 "01 -H03
CHANGE ORDERS 2

Client Name:
Address:

Cheryl Kirkland CLIENT NO.: N/A
15007 SW120th Ave DATE: 6/3/2022
Archer, FL 32618

Change order to the Demolition/ New Home Construction Contract between the contractor, Certified Roofing
and Construction and the homeowner, Cheryl Kirkland, for the Alachua County CDBG Housing Program.

Background Information: The following items are needed to have wafer and power
connected to the new home. Home location was moved per owners request so new
home floor elevation would be higher. Property slopes down in back section of
property where existing home is located.

SCOPE OF WORK: Connection of home to well and power pole location

Item #1: Install new conduit, wiring and PVC plumbing as needed to connect new home
to new well. Connection to be complete and as according to code. To be paid by owner

Item #2: Install 514 linear feet of conduit to include trenching to prepare for the electric company to
run wire to new home for connection. Conduit depth to be according to local requirements and to
include filiing in trench after conduit is installed. To be paid by owner

Credit amount from Contractor for 140' of conduit instalfed included in base bid

Item #3: Install tifed shower seat per customers request.

TOTAL:
CONTRACT AftflOUNT
Original Contract Amount (SHIP $45,000, CDBG $ 78,000) $123,000.00

$935.00

$8,224.00

-$2,240.00

$500.00

$7,419.00

Previous Change Orders

Amount of SHIP Funds this Change Order

Amount of CDBG Funds this Change Order

Amount of Owner Funds this Change Order

Revised Contract Amount

$25,100.00

$0.00 Total SHIP Amount: $ 45,000.00

$0.00 Total CDBG Amount: $ 84,300.00

$7,419.00 Total Owner Amount: $ 26,219.00

$155,519.00

This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all stipulations and covenants of
the Coqtract shall apply f?ereto.

(^kj^ A-^/C/^^ ^ ^e-/^ Q-6 0? 6l
HorpeowtTer's £»Jgnatyjre ~ Date
(1^Q^M^-:'^L-^>— (M^I\

Contrac& jatj Date
/-~ 77. . '' '; ;~)

^///- • '-<

Auth^ri^fd Cdunt^Ee^resentative's Signature Date
A- /y-^A2

Project Manager's Signature Date


