
ALACHUA COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES 

Division of Housing Programs 
Stephen C. Weeks, Housing Program Manager 

sweeks@alachuacounty.us  

218 S.E. 24th Street, Gainesville, Florida 32641 
Tel. (352) 337-6284; Fax (352)381-0124    

E-Mail cso@alachuacounty.us   Home Page: www.alachuacounty.us

M E M O R A N D U M 

To: Merissa Henry-McMichen, Administrative Support Manager 

Gail Bellamy or Gwen Keith, Fiscal Assistant 

VIA: Stephen Weeks, Housing Program Manager 

FROM: Leslie Hennis, Program Coordinator 

DATE:  November 29, 2022 

RE:  Change Order #2 for Lawrence and Jannie Grant 

Please prepare a purchase order update with the information given below: 

For: Lawrence and Jannie Grant, Change Order #2 

Address: 2402 NE 69th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32609 

Work: Well upgrade to add an additional 20 feet of depth. 

Add Line to Purchase Order: $800.00  

Account: SHIP/CDBG Housing Grant  

Project Number:  #18DB‐OM‐03‐11‐01‐H03 

Account Number:  204‐29‐2975‐554‐43.00 

Department: Community Support Services 

Purchase Order: 2022‐0001451 

Purchase Order Date: 1/27/2022 

Resolution Number: BoCC Approved 7/13/2021 



ALACHUA COUNTS CDBG HOUSING GRANT #18DB-OM-03-11 -01 -H03
CHANGE ORDER # 2

Client Name: Lawrence & Jannie Grant CLIENT NO.: N/A

Address: 2402 NE 69th Terrace DATE: 11/15/2022
Gainesville, FL

Change order to the Demolition/ New Home Construction Contract between the contractor, Certified Roofing and
Construction and the homeowners, Lawrence & Jannie Grant, for the Aiachua County CDBG Housing Program.

Background Information: The foHowing items are either code violations or health and safety issues

Change Ordered: New well is 120'feet deep, Ch Order #1 was for 100'deep welf

SCOPE OF WORK:

Change order #1 incorporated original bid alternate item #4 - New 100' well
Change Order #2 pays for the addifonal 20' of well depth for a total well depth of 120'
The additional 20' depth was required to get water quality needed.
Bid Alt #4 in original bid included a price of $40.00 per foot over 1 00 foot deep,
$40.00 per foot X 20 additional feet = $800.00 - To be paid with CDBG Funds $800.00

TOTAL: $800.00
CONTRACT AMOUNT
Original Contract Amount (SHIP $45,000, CDBG $ 74,000) $119,000.00

Previous Change Orders $12,500.00

Amount of SHiP Funds this Change Order $0.00 Total SHIP Amount $ 45.000.00

Amount of CDBG Funds this Change Order $800.00 Total CDBG Amount $ 87,300.00

Amount of Owner Funds this Change Order $0.00 Total Owner Amount: $ 0.00

Revised Contract Amount $132,300.00

This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all stipulations and covenants of
the Contract shall apply hereto.

Q^^^ ^r^^^^-- _\i\{^ I^L
/Mo^eqy/ner's Q)gna(^r^ ^ Date
^ ^Ac^SA^fCtiM — ,(/•/(
Contract6r'/S©r)ay.i{®/ Date

Authpnz^TCounty^Representative's Signature Dale '

5^/^ ^—-.. _ _/((f^^
;F%ect Manager's Signature Date

%y^^-{— ^c^--- ////^^^














