
ALACHUA COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES 

Division of Housing Programs 
Stephen C. Weeks, Housing Program Manager 

sweeks@alachuacounty.us  

    

 
218 S.E. 24th Street  Gainesville, Florida 32641 

Tel. (352) 337-6240  Fax (352) 264-6703    
E-Mail housing@alachuacounty.us   Home Page: www.alachuacounty.us 

 

February 24, 2023 

 

To:  Merissa Henry‐McMichen, Administrative Support Manager Administrative Support Manager 

            Gail Bellamy or Gwen Keith, Fiscal Assistant 

VIA:  Stephen Weeks, Housing Program Manager 

FROM: Leslie Hennis, Program Coordinator 

Re:   Change Order #2: Replacing pump and bladder tank of well 

 

Please find attached, the change order for $4,850.00 being paid by CDBG funds due to well repair. 

 

For: Susie Rowe – Change order #2  

Address: 17117 SW State Road 45, Archer, FL 

Work: Replacing pump and bladder tank of well due to health or safety issue. 

 

Remitter: Unison Development (subcontractor, Archer Pump Service, Inc.) 

Address:  13793 SW 167th Terr., Archer, FL. 32618 

Amount: $4,850.00 

Account:  SHIP/CDBG Housing Grant  

Project Number:  #18DB‐OM‐03‐11‐01‐H03 

Account Number:  204‐29‐2975‐369‐9000 

 

Department: Community Support Services    

Purchase Order: 2022‐0001454 

Purchase Order Date: 1/27/2022  

Resolution Number: BoCC Approved 7.13.2021   

 



ALACHUA COUNTS CDBG HOUSING GRANT #18DB-OM-03-11"01-H03
CHANGE ORDER # 2

Client Name;
Address:

Susie Rowe CLIENT NO.: N/A

17117 SW State Road 45
Archer. FL

DATE: 2/21/2023

Change order to the Demolition/ New Home Construction Contract between the contractor. Unison Development and
Construction and the homeowners, Susie Ftowe, for the Atachua County CDBG Housing Program,

Background Information: The following items are either code violations or heaKh and safety issues
Power has been connected to new home and well but well will not operate.

Change Ordered: Repair well as needed to operate properly

SCOPE OF WORK;
Rework existing well to include pump and bladder tank

Contractor to remove and dispose of tree, branches and underbrush blocking access to weft
in addition contractor to take down and reinstall fence for well company to access well.

Remove pump from existing well and install new 4" well package to existing well
Well repair to include new pump, wiring, pressure switch, seal, valve, bladder tank,
permits, etc,

$1.500.00

$3.350.00

$0.00 Total SHIP Amount: $ 45,000.00

TOTAL:
CONTRACT AMOUNT
Original Contract Amount (SH!P $45,000.00 CDBG ? 75,500.00) $120,500.00

Previous Change Orders $642,40

Amount of SHIP Funds this Change Order

Amount of COBG Funds this Change Order

Amount of Owner Funds this Change Order

Revised Contract Amount $125,992.40

This document shaii become an amendment to the Contract andall stipulations and covenants of
th^C^ntract shal^apply-heretGi.

$4,850.00

$4,850.00 Total CDBG Amount: $ QO.992.40

$0.00 Total Owner Amount: $ 0.00

-^ ^/u ^ "LU-€_

Con ;orls Stature

^f^

^ .. „.. . •—lDafe^^ ] ^ .-., 0lu?\ yfc^i j ^
W^/s-

~T
/Aut^lpt^cFCounty Representative's Signatu rebate

L^d-^<^___" ^•n-^
5|ect Manager's Sigpcrtur^ Date










	CDBG Housing Grant #18DB-OM-03-11-01-H03 Change Order #2- for Rowe Susie Memo
	CHANGE ORDER #2 ROWE WELL REPAIR Signed
	CHANGE ORDER #2 ROWE WELL REPAIR

